## 501922550 05/16/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Charles M. Schloss | 04/26/2012     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Schloss Engineered Equipment, Inc. |  |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 10555 E. Dartmouth Ave.            |  |
| City:           | Aurora                             |  |
| State/Country:  | COLORADO                           |  |
| Postal Code:    | 80014                              |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13472800 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Phone: 303-322-7460
Email: crabtree@viawest.net

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Edwin H. Crabtree

Address Line 1: 3773 Cherry Creek North Drive, Suite 575

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80209

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edwin H. Crabtree

Total Attachments: 1

source=AppAssignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 134

PATENT REEL: 028217 FRAME: 0354

# **PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT**

## WHEREAS ASSIGNOR:

17

Mr. Charles M. Schloss, P.E. 10555 E. Dartmouth Ave. Aurora, Colorado 80014

hereinafter called Assignor, is an inventor of an Invention in a certain United States Patent Application, filed herewith:

For: "METHOD FOR SEPARATING PUTRESCIBLE ORGANIC MATTER FROM INORGANIC GRIT SUSPENDED IN WASTE WATER AND

SEWAGE"

Serial No.: To Be Assigned Executed On: April 26, 2012

## WHEREAS ASSIGNEE:

Schloss Engineered Equipment, Inc. 10555 E. Dartmouth Ave. Aurora, Colorado 80014

hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Invention, in the United States Patent Application and to any United States Patent and to any foreign patents to be obtained for either the Invention or the Patent Application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the above named Assignor transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the above identified United States Patent Application and the Invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and it is requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks transfer title to the Patent Application and the Letters Patent granted upon the Invention set forth in the Patent Application to Assignee, its successors, and assigns; and it is further agreed that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the Invention and that the Inventor will execute or assist in obtaining the execution of all papers necessary in connection with the United States and any foreign application when called upon to do so by Assignee or, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the Invention or Letters Patent therefore for the benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Signed at Aurora, Colorado on this 66 day of April, 2012.

Mr. Charles M. Schloss, P.E.

PATENT REEL: 028217 FRAME: 0355

**RECORDED: 05/16/2012**